THE RICKIE REPORT JANUARY 5, 2018 PAGE 1 OF 2



See Art, Love Art, Buy Art! At 9th annual Boca Raton Fine Art Show₁ January 27 & 28

Posted on January 5th, 2018 • Category: <u>Acrylic, Art, Art Events in Palm Beach County, Art in Public Spaces, Digital</u> <u>Art/Video, Fiber Arts, Glass, HotWorks Boca Raton Fine Art Show, Jewelry, Local News and Events, Metal, Mixed</u> <u>Media, Oil, Pastel/Drawing, Photography, Polymer Clay, Pottery/Ceramics, Sculpture, Water Color, Weaving/Fabric</u> <u>Art, Wood</u>

The Boca Raton Fine Art Show returns to downtown Boca Raton on January 27 & 28. Produced by Hot Works, LLC, this perennial top 100 show features original work by 150 Nationally and Internationally acclaimed artists in painting (oil, acrylic and watercolor), drawing (pastels, colored pencil and pen-and-ink), photography, digital imagery, sculpture (metal and stone), clay, ceramics, wood working and carving, glass, fiber art (including batik and tapestry), art jewelry and more. The Rickie Report shares the details here.



Left to right: Boca Council Member and CRA Chair Scott Singer; Executive Producer Patty Narozny; Sculptor Reza Pishgahi, 2017 Best of Show 1 of 2, Boca Raton Mayor Susan Haynie, Boca Council Member Robert Weinroth, 2017 Artist Judge Robin Markowitz 9th ANNUAL HOTWORKS.ORG BOCA RATON FINE ART SHOW ™ Saturday, January 27, 2018 & Sunday, January 28, 2018 10 am – 5 pm Both Days

Sanborn Square Park on East Boca Raton Road and NE 1st Avenue Roads close at 3pm Friday, January 26 until 10pm, Sunday, January 28

THE RICKIE REPORT JANUARY 5, 2018 PAGE 2 OF 2



One of the many strengths of this show is its intimate, boutique nature which allows art lovers and collectors to engage the artists about their inspiration, process and what makes them unique within the highly-competitive realm of fine arts and fine crafts. But Executive Director Patty Narozny employs a number of other time-honored techniques to make Hot Works' shows a positive experience both for participating artists and patrons.

First and foremost, she enlists a team of art professionals to judge the work of the hundreds of applicants who wish to participate in Hot Works' shows. Narozny is choosey, and her interest goes well beyond digital images and paper applications. She visits many of her artists in their homes and studios to make sure that their work makes a contribution to the quality of her shows and a statement in the collections of the people who patronize them.

But Narozny also understands that most of the folks who come to her shows are far from experienced collectors. In fact, many are newbies – or have yet to



Left to Right: Executive Producer Patty Narozny; Boca Council Member and CRA Chair Scott Singer; Sculptor Robert Hyde, 2017 Best of Show 2 of 2; Boca Raton Mayor Susan Haynie, Boca Council Member Robert Weinroth, Artist Judge Robin Markowitz

take the plunge and buy their first artwork. They are still in the process of defining their tastes and have yet to figure out what they like and why is speaks to them. Which is why she builds variety into every Hot Works show. Further, she and her team strive to ensure that the work presented covers a wide range of price points. There is art for every budget. Last but not least, purchasers can buy with confidence. Because Narozny does her homework so meticulously, they know they're not only getting an original work of art from a credentialed artist, they are getting value as well.

While the business side of the equation is serious work, attending a Hot Works show is a relaxing, casual experience. It's like taking a leisurely stroll through a park filled with artwork. There's no pressure to do anything more than look and envision what that great painting, photograph or

sculpture might look like in your home or office. And if you need a little help in the latter category, all of the exhibiting artists are only too happy to bring one or more artworks to your house after hours so that you can see exactly what it looks like on your bookcase, floor or wall.

For more information:

Visit http://www.hotworks.org or email info@hotworks.org.

For coverage of your events, to place an advertisement, or speak to Rickie about appearing in The Rickie Report, contact:

Rickie Leiter, Publisher, <u>Rickie@therickiereport.com</u> 561-537-0291 17019 SW Sapri Way Port St. Lucie, FL 34986